SSB 5228 - S AMD 51 By Senator Haugen

ADOPTED 3/06/2009

On page 4, line 31, after "expenditure for" strike "day labor" and insert "((day labor)) county forces"

On page 5, lines 5, after "by" strike "day labor" and insert "((day labor)) county forces"

5

<u>EFFECT:</u> Makes a technical change to remove errant reference to "day labor" by replacing it with "county forces."

--- END ---